

OPR Ref: AD-015-24

31st July 2024

Kilkenny County Council, John Street, Kilkenny.

Re: Adopted Amendment No. 1 to the Callan Local Area Plan 2019-2028

A chara,

The Office of the Planning Regulator (the Office) writes in relation to Amendment No. 1 to the Callan Local Area Plan 2019-2028 (Amendment No. 1).

The Office welcomes the adoption of Amendment No. 1 by the members of Kilkenny County Council on 15th July 2024 and looks forward to continued engagement with Kilkenny County Council in the implementation of national policy at the local level.

Is mise le meas,

Anne Marie O'Connor

Deputy Regulator and Director of Plans Evaluations

Teach na Páirce, 191-193A An Cuarbhóthar Thuaidh, Baile Átha Cliath 7, D07 EWV4, Park House, 191-193A North Circular Road, Dublin 7, D07 EWV4